

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY

(No participation will be accepted without completing this form) - 4 SIGNATURES & DATES REQUIRED

Premier Sports Camps / US Volleyball Camps, it's affiliate schools/universities and its staff do not assume liability for any injuries incurred while at camp or on the way to camp. Parents or Guardians should contact their own insurance carrier to get additional insurance for the camper, if necessary. As a condition of enrollment, the following disclaimer of liability must be signed and dated by the camper's parent or guardian.

The camper in attending the Premier Sports Camps / US Volleyball Camps does so at his or her own risk. Premier Sports Camps / US Volleyball Camps, and its officers, agents and staff shall not be liable for any damages arising from personal injury sustained by the camper while at or on the way to and from camp. The camper and his or her parents or guardians assume full responsibility for any damages or injuries which may occur to the camper during the session and so hereby full and forever exonerate and discharge Premier Sports Camps / US Volleyball Camps, its officers, agents and staff from any and all claims, demands, damages, rights of action or causes of action, present or future, whether the same be known, anticipated or unanticipated, resulting from or arising out of the camper's participation in the camp.

Camper Name X	
Signature of Parent or Guardian X	
PHOTO RELEASE:	
I hereby grant permission to Premier Sports Camps / US Volleyball Camps distribute photographs, films, videos and sound recordings of my child with use in materials created for purposes of promoting the activities of the Premier Sports Camps / US Volleyball Camps	ought compensation or approval rights, fo
Camper Name X	
Signature of Parent or Guardian X	Date

PERMISSION FOR TRANSPORTATION: I, X will and do allow members of the Premier Sports Camps / US Volleyball Camps to transport my child by motor vehicle to and from the Auxiliary courts and/or other necessary facilities. Members of the staff of the Premier Sports Camps / US Volleyball Camps will not be held liable either individually and/or collectively for any injuries that may occur during transportation to or from these facilities. It is understood that all staff members of the Premier Sports Camps / US Volleyball Camps will take the utmost precautions to ensure the safety of camp participants at all times. In addition, the camper in attending the Premier Sports Camps / US Volleyball Camps does so at his or her own risk. Premier Sports Camps / US Volleyball Camps and its officers, agents and staff shall not be liable for any damages arising from personal injury sustained by the camper while at or on the way to and from camp. The camper and his or her parents or quardians assume full responsibility for any damages or injuries which may occur to the camper during the session and so hereby full and forever exonerate and discharge Premier Sports Camps / US Volleyball Camps, its officers, agents and staff from any and all claims, demands, damages, rights of action or causes of action, present or future, whether the same be known, anticipated or unanticipated, resulting from or arising out of the camper's participation in the camp. Camper Name X Signature of Parent or Guardian X _____ Date_____ **MEDICAL TREATMENT PERMISSION:** I, the undersigned parent (guardian), do hereby authorize the athletic trainer or his designate at the camp to secure any and all necessary medical treatment. I understand that the School/University and Premier Sports Camps will attempt to contact the parent before treatment is initiated. If the School/University and Premier Sports Camps cannot reach the parent, I authorize the attending physician to render any and all medical care which he/ she deems necessary. Camper Name X Signature of Parent or Guardian X Date ______